55
CO
N
N
ECTO
R
S
RATINGS

COLOR
CODE O.D. I.D. LENGTH
(L)
STD.
CTN.
QTY.
ASC8T 8 AWG 8 AWG Blue 0.297 0.146 1.750 100
ASC6T 6 AWG 6-8 AWG Gray 0.339 0.197 1.630 24
ASC4T 4 AWG 4-6 AWG Green 0.437 0.248 2.000 24
ASC2T 2 AWG 2-6 AWG Pink 0.528 0.307 2.378 24
ASC1T 1 AWG 1-6 AWG Gold 0.528 0.347 2.378 24
ASC1/0T 1/0 AWG 1/0-6 AWG Tan 0.630 0.390 2.500 24
ASC2/0T 2/0 AWG 2/0-4 AWG Olive 0.689 0.440 2.630 12
ASC3/0T 3/0 AWG 3/0-2 AWG Ruby 0.760 0.480 2.878 12
ASC4/0T 4/0 AWG 4/0-1 AWG White 0.839 0.550 3.130 12
ASC250T 250 MCM 250 MCM-1/0 AWG Red 0.920 0.590 3.248 12
ASC300T 300 MCM 300 MCM-2/0 AWG Blue 1.010 0.650 3.248 6
ASC350T 350 MCM 350MCM-3/0 AWG Brown 1.120 0.720 3.878 6
ASC400T 400 MCM 400MCM-4/0 AWG Green 1.190 0.760 4.878 6
ASC500T 500 MCM 500-250 MCM Pink 1.320 0.840 5.000 6
ASC600T 600 MCM 600-250 MCM Black 1.440 0.920 5.130 6
ASC750T 750 MCM 750-500 MCM Yellow 1.600 1.030 5.378 3
ASC1000T 1000 MCM – Brown 1.844 1.153 5.250 3
UL486A/B Listed.
UL Listed to 35kV when properly.
installed to cable manufacturers
specifications.